

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhkoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Matter was taken up.

None appeared for the surviving appellant.

Lower court record is available.

Let fresh notice be issued to the appellant no. 3.

List this matter on 28.09.2020.

Office is directed to send copy of this order to Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned by Fax within five days for compliance and to submit report.

Order Date :- 6.7.2020

Sachdeva