

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.**

Heard Sri Gaurav Kumar Chaturvedi, Advocate, holding brief of learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

This appeal relates to the year 1981 and the same is nearly 40 years old.

Report in the light of order dated 3.3.2021 passed in **Crl. Appeal No. 5361 of 2003 (Pankaj Rai and Another Vs. State of U.P.)** is not available on record.

The District Judge/C.J.M. concerned is directed to furnish the aforesaid report within 10 days.

Office to communicate this order to the District Judge concerned through Fax/E-mail for compliance.

List on 24.8.2021 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2021

CS/-