

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants states that today he is not ready to argue this appeal. He seeks adjournment.

The case is adjourned for the day.

List this appeal for final hearing on 30.10.2021.

The appeal pertains to the year 1981.

In case, learned counsel for the appellants does not appear on the next date of listing to argue this appeal, then non-bailable warrants shall be issued against the appellants.

**Order Date :-** 27.9.2021

Faridul