

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Matter taken up in the revised list.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant no. 3/Nagina to press this appeal. Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned State counsel is present.

The appeal in so far as the appellant nos. 1/Bansraj, 2/Sheo Pujan Singh and 4/Prasad is concerned, stood abated vide order dated 6.5.2013.

List on 18.7.2022.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 25.5.2022

Naresh