

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

None response on behalf of the accused-appellant no. 3 Nagina even in the revised list.

Issue N.B.W. against the accused-appellant no. 3 Nagina to be executed through C.J.M. concerned within two weeks.

It is also directed that if the N.B.W. is not affected upon the accused-appellant no. 3 Nagina, the C.J.M. concerned shall file his personal affidavit to show cause why the N.B.W. has not been executed upon accused-appellant no. 3 Nagina.

List on **05.01.2023.**

Order Date :- 13.12.2022

Manoj