

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin, J.

Order on recall application No.2 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellant no.3 submits that due to unawareness in marking the cause he could not appear in the Court that is why N.B.W. was issued against appellant no.3 Nagina on 13.12.2022.

On becoming aware of aforesaid order appellant no.3 filed recall application.

In view of submission on behalf of the applicant no.3, order dated 13.12.2022 is hereby recalled.

Order of Appeal

List in due course for final hearing.

Order Date :- 23.12.2022

Jitendra