

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. The appeal is an old one pertaining to year 1981.

2. Paper book is ready and notice upon the appellant no.3, Nagina has been served and the report has also been sent in respect of the said appellant, who is on bail but none is present for him to press this appeal today.

3. Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no.1, namely, Nagian through C.J.M., Ghazipur. As and when they appear before the court of C.J.M. and apply for bail, she shall be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 20,000/- and two reliable sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned with an undertaking that she shall appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

4. List this case on 01.04.2024.

Order Date :- 7.2.2024

Shivangi