

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2302 of 1981

Appellant :- Bansraj Alias Nanhakoo And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Verma, Bijendra Kumar Mishra, Brajesh Kumar Singh, Brijendra Kumar Singh, Gyanendra Kumar Singh, Jag Narayan A.C., Siddharth Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Order on Recall Application.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that B.W was issued by this Court vide order dated 7.2.2024 on account of his own fault as he could not appear before this Court to press this appeal, therefore, request to recall the B.W because the applicant is extremely old and cannot travel.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the recall application is allowed and B.W issued against the applicant is hereby recalled, if not executed.

List on 23.5.2024 for hearing.

Order Date :- 23.4.2024

G.S